

Aug 31, 2021

Dear Caledonia Community Schools community,

Caledonia Community Schools (CCS) is committed to the health and well-being of our students, families, staff, volunteers, and community, and we want to provide you with the latest communications and information regarding COVID-19.

The COVID-19 resource page on our website has been updated to include the following important information for families:

- CCS COVID-19 Prevention Strategy Summary
- Information on COVID-19 Testing and Vaccination Sites
- KISD Data Dashboard

It is also important for families to continue to monitor concerning symptoms for COVID-19, and follow the best practices provided by the Kent County Health Department, Michigan Health Department, and CDC.

Kent County Health Department

Concerning Symptom Screener for COVID-19

CONCERNING SYMPTOMS FOR COVID-19:

Any TWO of the following:

- Fever (measured or subjective)
- Headache
- Extreme Tiredness/Fatigue
- New congestion or Runny nose
- · Nausea/vomiting or Diarrhea

OR ONE of the following:

- New cough
- · Loss of taste or smell
- Shortness of breath

*Information taken from the KCHD K-12 COVID-19 Symptom testing protocol

If you have any questions, concerns, or need additional information, please contact your school directly.

Sincerely,

CCS Administration